

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 255 OF 2007

RANI GOENKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 06.06.2008)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he wants to file an application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.2 and 3 and in that view of the matter, no process fee is required to be paid. Let that application be filed within two weeks from this date.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master