

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 255 OF 2007

RANI GOENKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Munshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed an application for deletion of respondents 2 and 3 on 17.2.2009. The request of the petitioner is accepted and the names of respondents 2 and 3 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Assistant Registrar